502021113 08/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shigeo TANI	07/30/2012
Takashi UMEGAKI	07/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13571461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7035358420

 Phone:
 703-535-3960

Email: assignments@system.foundationip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fujitsu Patent Center
Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Road

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11-50452

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tiep H Nguyen

Total Attachments: 2

source=11-50452_ASN_00#page1.tif source=11-50452_ASN_00#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028764 FRAME: 0635

.H \$40.00

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Bollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (beceins iter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(os) of ASSIGNORES(S))

FRUITSU LIMITED			
1-1, Kamikodanaka	4-chowe, Kakabara-ku,	Kawasaki-shi, Rumagawa 211-8588	Japan
<u>,</u>			
hereby sells, as to the isvention	signs and transfers entitled	ript of which is hereby acks to ASSIGNEE the entire an	nowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR d exclusive right, title and interest
(Title of Invent INE SWITCHING DEVICE	•		
relating to Inte Letters Patent o	ruations? Patent Ap f the United State	oplication FCT/JP/ was executed on even date	and/or for which application for berewith or, if not so executed, was:
(a) executed o	N	(Insert date of execut	ion of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	August 10,	2012	
Serial No. 13	3/571,461	Assigner's at in (b) the spec	torney is hereby authorized to lasert ified data, when kaowa.
and any continua	tion, division, re-	newal, substitute, relasse s for which the said Letter	ed States granted on said application or reexamination application based s Patent(2) may be granted and "said application(s) and Letters
said ASSIGNEE, t securing, mainta prosecution of s reissue, reexami which may arise execution all pa	o do all acts which iming and enforcing aid application(s) mation, or public or be declared in bors, including se	h the ASSIGNEE way deem ned g protection for said inven and the issuance of said L use proceeding, and in any relation to same such acts	ithout charge to but at the expense of essary, desirable or expedient, for tion, including in the preparation and etters Patent(s), in any interference, litigation or other legal proceeding to include but not be limited to arations, taking all rightful eaths, ce.
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, the undersig	med inventor(s) has (bave)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).
1) Shige	signature)	Shigeo Tani	July 30, 2012
(:	Signature)	(Type Name)	(Bato)
2)		TANASHI UMEGARI	
()	Signature)	(Type Nase)	(Date)

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Bollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNORE(S))

PUJITSU LIMITED		
l-1, Kawikodanaka 4-chowe, Nakabara-k	s, Kawasaki-shi, Managawa 211-8588 Jap	30.
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the re- hereby sells, assigns and transfer to the invention entitled	ceipt of which is hereby acknowled to ASSIGNEE the sutire and ex	edged, the undersigned ASSISMOR clasive right, title and interest
(Title of lavention) LINE SWITCHING BEVICE	•	
relating to international Patent		and/or for which application for
Letters Patent of the United State	es was executed on even date ber	and/or for which application for ewith or, if not so executed, was:
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execution	of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on August 10	2012	
Serial No. 13/571,461	Assignee's atter in (b) the specifi	ney is hereby authorized to insert ed data, when known.
and to said application and all Land any continuation, division, rithereon, for the full term or terrincluding any extensions thereof Fatent(s)").	enewal, substitute, relasue or a as for which the said Letters Pa	itent(a) may be granted and
ania congress on an all arts whi-	ch the ASSIGNEE may deem necessing protection for said invention) and the issnance of said letture be proceeding, and in any liture to same, such auts to operate assignments and declars.	n, including in the preparation and ers Patent(s), in any interference, igntion or other legal proceeding include but not be limited to
IN WITHESS WHEREOF, the undersi	gned inventor(s) has (have) aff	ixed his/her/their signature(s).
D	Shigeo Tani	
(Signature)	(.Type Name)	(Date)
Jakashi Umegaki (Signature)	TAKASHI IMBGAKI	July 30, 20/2
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)